THE FUTURE
IN PIPE PLUGS
IS NOW
AIR-LOC® PLUG
Cherne Industries Incorporated  |  2300 Vierling Drive West, Shakopee, MN 55379  |  800.843.7584 |  CherneInd.com
Cherne Industries Incorporated is part of the Oatey family of companies
©2023 OateySCS.  All Rights Reserved. This information is based on data believed to be reliable but Oatey makes no warranties, express or implied, as to its accuracy and assumes no liability arising out of its use. The data listed falls within the normal range
of product properties but should not be used to establish specification limits or used alone as the basis of design. Oatey’s liability to purchasers is expressly limited to the terms and conditions of sale. Oatey is a trademark of Oatey Co. Oatey Co. is part of the
Oatey family of companies. All other trademarks can be found on Oatey.com.
Find us on
FEATURES
• Industry leading quality, consistency and durability
• Mechanical bonding of premium natural rubber
and end plates eliminates failures from chemical
bonding
• Improved performance and safety through
optimized design
• Superior back pressure
• Premium performance and safety
•  Lightweight, short and flexible
NEW I-SERIES TEST-BALL®,
I-SERIES MUNI-BALL®, AIR-LOC®
& REMO® PLUGS
TEST-BALL® PLUG
MUNI-BALL®  PLUG
REMO®  PLUG
Cherne Industries Incorporated  |  2300 Vierling Drive West, Shakopee, MN 55379  |  800.843.7584 |  CherneInd.com
Cherne Industries Incorporated is part of the Oatey family of companies
Part
Number Nominal Size Usage Range Max Back
Pressure
Inflation
Pressure
Weight
(lbs)
Length
(in)
310088 4" – 8" 3.95" – 8.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 3.8 23
310128 6" – 12" 5.5" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 7.1 25
210128 8" – 12" 7.5" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 11 18.5
310168 8" – 16" 7.5" – 16.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 11.4 28
210188 12" – 18" 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 20.7 25
610188 12" – 18" with sleeve 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 38 25
310248 12" – 24" 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 26.9 37
694248 12" – 24" with sleeve 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 42.4 37
310338 15" – 32" 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 70 63
610338 15" – 32" with sleeve 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 98 63
310428 20" – 40" 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 115 70
610428 20" – 40" with sleeve 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 153 70
310448 24" – 48" 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 125 84.5
610448 24" – 48" with sleeve 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 173 84.5
310618 24"-60" 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 137 101
610618 24"-60" with sleeve 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 202 101
I-SERIES TEST-BALL® PLUG
I-SERIES MUNI-BALL® PLUG
Part
Number Nominal Size
Bypass
Diameter
(NPT)
Usage Range Max Back
Pressure
Inflation
Pressure
Weight
(lbs)
Length
(in)
311088 4" – 8" 1/2" M 3.95" – 8.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 4.7 23
311128 6" – 12" 1" M 5.5" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 9.5 25
212128 8" – 12" 2" M 7" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 12.3 18.5
312168 8" – 16" 2" M 7.5" – 16.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 15.9 28
214188 12" – 18" 3" M 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 28.1 25
613188 12" – 18" with sleeve 3" M 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 43 25
312248 12" – 24" 3" M 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 35.2 37
654248 12" – 24" with sleeve 3" M 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 50.2 37
312338 15" – 32" 2" M 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 80 63
612338 15" – 32" with sleeve 2" M 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 108 63
314338 15" – 32" 4" M 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 80 63
614338 15" – 32" with sleeve 4" M 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 108 63
314428 20" – 40" 4" M 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 120 70
614428 20" – 40" with sleeve 4" M 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 158 70
316428 20" – 40" 6" M 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 128 70
616428 20" – 40" with sleeve 6" M 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 166 70
314448 24" – 48" 4" M 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 125 84.5
614448 24" – 48" with sleeve 4" M 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 178 84.5
316448 24" – 48" 6" M 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 135 84.5
616448 24" – 48" with sleeve 6" M 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 173 84.5
314618 24"-60" 4" M 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 154 101
614618 24"-60" with sleeve 4" M 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 219 101
316618 24"-60" 6" M 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 189 101
616618 24"-60" with sleeve 6" M 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 254 101
Part
Number
Nominal
Size Usage Range Max Back
Pressure Inflation Pressure Weight
(lbs)
Length
(in)
319128 6" – 12" 5.5" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 8.5 25
219128 8" – 12" 7" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 11 18.5
219188 12" – 18" 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 25 25
REMO® PLUG
Part Number Description
274218 5' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
274228 10' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
274238 20' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
274248 30' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
274268 50' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
274298 100' Hose with Gauge 3/16" ID
Part Number Description
300968 12" – 18" Protective Sleeve
300978 12" – 24" Protective Sleeve
300338 15" – 32" Protective Sleeve
300428 20" – 40" Protective Sleeve
300448 24" – 48" Protective Sleeve
301059 24" – 60" Protective Sleeve
READ BACK HOSES WITH GAUGE PROTECTIVE SLEEVES
AIR-LOC® PLUG
Cherne Industries Incorporated  |  2300 Vierling Drive West, Shakopee, MN 55379  |  800.843.7584 |  CherneInd.com
Cherne Industries Incorporated is part of the Oatey family of companies
LCS1110D  01/23
BACK PRESSURE DATA
Pipe
Diameter
Plug Size
4" – 8" 6" – 12" 8" – 12" 8" – 16" 12" – 18" 12" – 24" 15" – 32" 20" – 40" 24" – 48" 24" – 60" 40" – 60" 48" – 72" 54" – 96"
4" 30.0 psi
6" 23.0 psi 26.0 psi
8" 15.0 psi 23.0 psi 26.0 psi 29.0 psi
10" 22.0 psi 23.0 psi 27.0 psi
12" 15.0 psi 15.0 psi 25.0 psi 25.0 psi 27.0 psi
15" 18.0 psi 23.0 psi 25.5 psi 21.3 psi
16" 15.0 psi 22.0 psi 25.0 psi 20.7 psi
18" 15.0 psi 22.0 psi 20.0 psi
20" 20.0 psi 18.6 psi 17.5 psi
24" 15.0 psi 16.7 psi 15.1 psi 17.2 psi 15.6 psi
30" 12.7 psi 14.0 psi 15.7 psi 15.2 psi
32" 12.2 psi 13.4 psi 15.2 psi 14.8 psi
36" 12.4 psi 14.0 psi 14.8 psi
40" 10.0 psi 12.9 psi 14.0 psi
48" 10.0 psi 12.6 psi 13.0 psi 7.2 psi
54" 9.6 psi 11.0 psi 6.8 psi 7.3 psi
60" 6.0 psi 8.7 psi 6.4 psi 7.2 psi
66" 6.2 psi 6.9 psi
72" 6.0 psi 6.8 psi
84" 6.6 psi
96" 6.4 psi
Part Number Nominal Size Usage Range Max Back Pressure Inflation Pressure Weight (lbs) Length (in)
317128 6" – 12" 5.5" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 8 25
217128 8" – 12" 7" – 12.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 10.4 18.5
217168 8" – 16" 7.5" – 16.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 15 28
217188 12" – 18" 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 23 25
617188 12" – 18" with sleeve 10.75" – 18.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 38 25
217288 12" – 24" 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 31 37
617248 12" – 24" with sleeve 11" – 24.25" 15 psi (1 bar) 45 psi (3 bar) 43 37
317338 15" – 32" 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 75 63
617338 15" – 32" with sleeve 15" – 32" 12.2 psi (0.8 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 103 63
317428 20" – 40" 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 120 70
617428 20" – 40" with sleeve 20" – 40" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 158 70
317448 24" – 48" 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 130 84
617448 24" – 48" with sleeve 20.5" – 50" 10 psi (0.7 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 183 84
317618 24"-60" 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 137 101
617618 24"-60" with sleeve 20.5"-60.5" 6 psi (.41 bar) 25 psi (1.7 bar) 157 101